

## RESOLUTION No.

## OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE RENEWAL PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT WITH NEVADA- SIERRA REGIONAL IN-HOME SUPPORTIVE SERVICES - PUBLIC AUTHORITY (RES. 16-162)

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors approved a renewal contract with Nevada-Sierra Regional In-Home Supportive Services – Public Authority on April 26, 2016 per resolution #16-162 for the contract term of May 1, 2016 through February 28, 2017 in the maximum amount of \$80,811 to operate a Market Match Program at Farmers' Markets in Nevada County; and

WHEREAS, the CalFresh program offers qualifying low income individuals financial assistance in purchasing food for themselves and their families, and the goal of the project is to increase access to and consumption of fresh fruits and vegetables for residents within their limited budgets; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to reflect a change in Contractor's business name.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, State of California, that the Amendment No. 1 to the Personal Services Contract by and between the County and Nevada-Sierra Regional In-Home Supportive Services - Public Authority, pertaining to a business name change, in that all references to "Nevada-Sierra Regional In-Home Supportive Services – Public Authority" are changed to "Nevada-Sierra Connecting Point Public Authority", effective September 13, 2016, be and hereby is approved, and that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to execute the Amendment on behalf of the County of Nevada.